Change Order No. 1 411712018

Project:
Metcaif Avenue Improvements, 159th Street to 167th Stroet
Overland Park Project No, TH-1027
KDOT Project No. 46 N-0648-01
Federal Project No. STP-N064(801)
Johnson County CARS No. 320001177

Contractor;
Hamm, Inc.
609 Perry Place
Perry, KS 66073

Contract Dated: April 2, 2018
in Accordance with the terms of the Contract referenced above, the CITY hereby authorizes the Contractor to
make the following change to the Contract for the total amount of $77,466.40. In all other respects, the terms and

conditions of the April 2, 2018 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as specifically modified by
this Change Order. ‘

Change quantity and unit price of the following line item.

item |Description Unit Quantity | Unit Price Total
195 |RRFB Installation Lump Sum 1 $77.466.40 $77.466.40
Original Contract Amount; $12,077,458.5¢
Additions to Date:
Change Order 1 $77,466.40
Revised Contract Sum: $12,154,924,99

ACCEPTED:

APPROVED:

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK
NGRSO 4/

Wilham Ebel, Jr,, City Manager Date




