PARK

ABOVE AND BEYOND. BY DESIGN.

K A N 8§

Public Works

City Hall « 8500 Santa Fe Drive
Cveriand Parl,, Kansas 66212
913/895-6040 + Fax 913/895-5055

www.opkansas.org

Aprit 26, 2019

Mr. Jerry L. Baker, P.E.
Hamm, Inc.

609 Perry Place

Perry, KS 66073

METCALF AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS - 159™ STREET TO 167™ STREET (TH-1027)
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Dear Mr. Baker:

The City Manager approved Change Order No. I for the above named project on April 26, 2019. This
Change Order increases the contract amount by $77,466.40 to $12,154,924.99. An executed copy of
Change Order No. 1 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Dnllly ashTT

SALLY WACHTEL
CONTRACT SPECIALIST

Enclosure

oe: Elizabeth Kelley, City Clerk

email: Lorraine Basalo, P.E., Acting City Engineer
Kyle Dieckmann, P.E., Supv. Civil Engineer
Tony Rome, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer
Steve Horton, St. Construction Inspector



